ERRATA

To Senate Journal Extraordinary Session, Convened and Held November, A. D. 1925

On page 10, on line 21 of said page the said line is corrected to read as follows:

"Senate Resolution No. 3 A."

On page 63 of this Journal insert as a line between lines 19 and 20 of said page the words "By a two-thirds vote consent," and also add to line 21 of said page the words "And considered".

On page 64 of this Journal insert as a line above line 1 of said page, the words "By a two-thirds vote consent," and also insert on line 2 of said page between the word "title" and the word "and," the words "and considered".

On page 94, in line 9 of said page, strike out the letters "ad" at end of said line and insert in lieu thereof the word "at," and on line 10 of said page strike out the word "-journed" and insert in lieu thereof the word "recess".

Page 160 of Final Journal, add to end of line 20 of said page the following words, to-wit: "And after being engrossed to be referred to the Committee on Enrolled Bills".

Page 189 of Final Journal between lines 12 and 13 of said page insert as a line the following:

"By a two-thirds vote consent".

On page 189 on line 14, between the word "title" and the word "and" insert the following: "And considered".

On page 207, strike out lines 30 and 31, as not in accord with the history.

On page 352 on line 5 of said page the word "countries" is hereby corrected to read "counties".

On page 408, on line 39 of said page the word "day's" is corrected to read as follows: "days".

On page 510, on line 2 of said page the figures "187" are hereby corrected to read "183".

On page 513, to line 28, after the word "district" at end of said line of said page, add the following as an omitted section of the true title of House Bill No. 111:

"An Act creating and incorporating a special tax district in Palm Beach and St. Lucie Counties, Florida, to be known as the "St. Lucie Inlet District"; fixing and preOn Page 903, on line 20 of said page the words "School Tax" are hereby corrected to read "Tax School" in the title of House Bill No. 326.

On Page 954 insert between lines 9 and 10 of said page the following line as a paragraph: "Was taken up."

On Page 1017 on line 29 of said page the words "reconsidered the" are hereby stricken out and the words "concurred in House Amendment No. 1" are inserted in lieu thereof. Also on line 32 of said page 1017 the word and figure "No. 1" is hereby inserted between the word "amendment" and the word "to" to make it conform to the true history.

On Page 1046, on line 30 of said page insert between the words "school" and "of" the word "District," and on line 36 of said page 1046 the figures "\$1,500,000" are hereby stricken out and the figures "\$1,500,000.00" are substituted therefor. Also on line 39 (bottom line) of said page 1046 the figures "13" are stricken out and the figures "15" are hereby inserted in lieu thereof.

On Page 1077. on line 9 of said page, strike out letters "fi" at end of word "municipalities," and insert in lieu thereof a comma.

On Page 1081. on line 11 of said page the word "Districts" is hereby inserted between the word "School" and the word "of," also on line 17 of said page 1081 the figures "\$1.500.00" are hereby stricken out and the figures "\$1.500.000.00" are hereby substituted in lieu thereof. Also on line 20 of said page 1081, the figures "13" are hereby stricken out and the figures "15" are hereby inserted in lieu thereof.

Thereby certify that I have prepared the foregoing Errata to the printed Journal to which this is to be attached and become a part of, under House Concurrent Resolution No. 2. which was adopted by the House of Representatives, authentically transmitted to the Senate on November 20, 1925, duly read the first time and under a waiver of the rule by a two-thirds vote was read a second time to the Senate and was adopted by the Senate on November 20, A. D. 1925, and the action of the Senate thereto was certified to the House of Representatives, said resolution reads as follows: House Concurrent Resolution No. 2:

1

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring: That the Secretary of the Senate and the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives be authorized to mail copies of the last day's Journal to each member of the Senate and House of Representatives, and that the Comptroller be, and he is hereby, authorized to pay the bill for such postage as may be necessary to comply with this resolution out of the appropriation for expenses of the Extraordinary Session of the Legislature begun November 17th, 1925, when properly approved by the Secretary of the Senate and Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.

Be it further resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring: That the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives and the Secretary of the Senate be and are hereby authorized to approve the printing bills for the closing Extraordinary Session begun November 17th. 1925, of the respective bodies, and that the Comptroller be authorized to audit and pay said bills, when properly signed as above, from the funds appropriated for Legislative expenses.

Be it further Resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring: That the Secretary of the Senate and the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives be, and are hereby, authorized and directed to correct and revise the respective Journals of the Senate and the House of Representatives for the last days' legislative Sessions, to the end that the said Journals as finally incorporated into the bound volumes may present a truthful and accurate account of the proceedings of the two Houses.

And be it further resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring; that the Secretary of the Senate and the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives be and they are hereby further authorized and directed to prepare and cause to be printed with the bound volumes of the Journals to their respective Houses an errata sheet which shall note any errors of form and substance in the said bound volumes covering the period of the entire Extraordinary session begun November 17th. 1925, and the said errata sheet when so made, attached and printed in connection with the bound Journals shall be and become a part thereof as a record of the history and proceedings of the Extraordinary Session begun November 17th, 1925. Be it further resolved by the House of Representatives, and the Senate concurring, that the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives and the Secretary of the Senate shall cause to be mailed to each member of the House and the Senate a copy of the Journal of this Extraordinary Session, when printed, the cost of wrapping and mailing the same to be charged as Legislative expense of this session.

CHARLES A. FINLEY, Secretary of the Senate.